Document Number: 93356 For technical questions, contact: diodes-tech@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 07-Nov-08 1
Schottky Rectifier, 5 A
50SQ...G Series
Vishay High Power Products
FEATURES
• 175 °C TJ operation
• Low forward voltage drop

50SQ...G Series
Schottky Rectifier, 5 A Vishay High Power Products
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
1 - Current rating (5 A)
2 - S = DO-204AR package
3 - Q = Schottky Q.. series
4 - Voltage ratings
5 - G = Schottky generation
6 -  None = Box (300 pieces)
 TR = Tape and reel  (1200 pieces)
060 = 60 V
080 = 80 V
100 = 100 V
Device code
51 32 4 6
50 S Q 100 G TR
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions http://www.vishay.com/doc?95243
Part marking information http://www.vishay.com/doc?95325
Packaging information http://www.vishay.com/doc?95332
Document Number: 95243 For technical questions, contact: indmodules@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 22-Nov-07 1
Axial DO-204AR
Outline Dimensions
Vishay Semiconductors
DIMENSIONS in millimeters (inches)
6.35 (0.250)
6.10 (0.240)
9.52 (0.375)
9.27 (0.365)
DIA.
6.35 (0.250)
6.10 (0.240)
9.52 (0.375)
9.27 (0.365)
DIA.
1.32 (0.052)
1.22 (0.048)
(2 places)
27.94 (1.10) MIN.
(2 places)
27.94 (1.10) MIN.
(2 places)
2.54 (0.100) MAX.
Flash (2 places)
DIA.
1.32 (0.052)
1.22 (0.048)
(2 places)
DIA.
Cathode band